Arena with stakes or laser pointer may be used. If not, the course must be measured 

exactly and marked prior to the start of the rodeo. A standard barrel pattern is always 
preferred. As noted below: 
a) Ninety feet (90’) between barrels one (1) and two (2) 
b) One hundred five feet (105’) between 

i. barrels one (1) and three (3) 
ii. barrels two (2) and three (3) 

c) The distance from the starting line to barrels one (1) and two (2) must be sixty feet 
(60’). 

d) A minimum of forty feet (40’) from the entrance gate of the arena or the end of a run